
BEFORE THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF

OCEAN BREEZE, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 333-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF OCEAN

BREEZE, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENT #1 TO

THE GENERAL FUND BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $10,000 FOR
THE PROVISION OF ADDITIONAL PATROL SERVICES BY THE

MARTIN COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT, PROVIDING FOR AN

EFFECTIVE DATE, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

*  *

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE, FLORIDA
that:

For the purpose of securing additional patrol services by the Martin County Sheriffs

Department, the 2022/23 Year General Fund Budget of the Town of Ocean Breeze

adopted by Resolution No. 328-2022 of the Town Council of the Town of Ocean

Breeze, is hereby amended, as follows;

SECTION 1:

FROM; Gas Tax Reserves $10,000

TO: Sheriff Road Patrol $10,000

This is an authorization of the Town Council of the Town of Ocean Breeze, Florida authorizing

Budget Amendment #1 to the FY 2022/23 Annual Budget.

SECTION 2: Except as amended hereby, the FY 2022/23 Annual Budget shall remain in full force
and effect.

This resolution shall take effect on adoption.SECTION 3:



ADOPTED this 13"'^ day of February, 2023.

Council Member offered the foregoing resolution and moved

its adoption. The motion was seconded by Council Member _

and upon being put to a roll call vote, the vote was as follows:

YES NO ABSENT

KENNETH DE ANGELES, PRESIDENT

y
Bill ARNOLD, VICE-PRESIDENT

K
SANDY KEBLBECK-KELLEY, COUNCIL MEMBER

ELIZABETH REESE, COUNCIL MEMBER

GINA KENT, COUNCIL MEMBER

KEVIN DOCHERTY, COUNCIL MEMBER

ATTEST:

KIM STANTON

TOWN rifRKL

KENNETH DE/ANG

PRESIDENT

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

M, OSTRAND n
I*-MAYOR I

RICK CRARY, II

TOWN ATTORNEY



*v

/r



TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE

Budget Amendment tt 1
Fiscal Year2022/2023

Original Budget Change Amended Budget

Revenue

Gas tax revenue
Gas tax reserves

S 6,430 $ S 6,430
10.00010,000

Total 6,430 10,000 16,430

Expense
Road and street maintenance
Shenff Patrol

5,000 5,000
10,00010,000

Total 5,000 10,000 15,000


